55
56
106
19
221
203

36
150
151
152
279
123

52

28
268
144

26

35
182

Map marking information for Fyn, erne og Sjeellands vendepunkter inklusve flyvepladser

Courtesy of Arne J. Boye-Mller

Latitude range: 54 335 to 57 16.7
Longitude range: 9 44 to 14 453

File created Thursdag23 March 2017 at 04:49 GMT
USE AT YOUR OWN RISK

Do not use for navigation, for flight verification only.

Always consult the rel@nt publications for current and correct
information. This service is provided free of charge with no warrantees,

expressed or implied.
User assumes all risk of use.

Latitude Longitude Distance Bearing Description
GedserOdde 54 335 N 11 582 E 151 181 Danmarkssydligstepunkt
GedserStation 54 344 N 11 555 E 150 182
Hyllekrogfyr 54 357 N 11 302 E 151 193
Boetogaard 54 36,7 N 11 579 E 145 181
SlelbyKirke %M 380 N 11 542 E 143 183 Fdster
RoedbyJernbanestation 54 39,2 11 21,2 E 147 197 Roedbyhavn
AalholmGods 54 399 N 11 434 E 141 188
Errindlerkirke %M 40,1 N 11 298 E 143 194
LollandFdsterAirport 54 419 N 11 26,7 E 141 195 FlyvepladsTerminalTidligereMaribo
LollandFdsterAnkomstOest 54 420 N 11 269 E 140 195
LollandFdsterAnkomst\ést 54 420 N 11 258 E 141 196
\aeggerloesekiek 5 427 N 11 553 E 135 183
Kettingekirle M 428 N 11 442 E 135 188
Fuglsanggods 54 433 11 479 E 134 186
Doellefjeldekirle M 439 N 11 415 E 134 189
Torebykirke M 454 N 11 469 E 130 187
Landetkirle 5 45 N 11 16,8 E 137 200
Dannemarekimk M 457 N 11 113 E 139 203
Engestoftekir& 5 48 N 11 338 E 132 193
NylkoebingFalsterjernbanestation 54460 N 11 52,7 E 129 184
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Way Point Latitude Longitude Distance Bearing Description

191  Orupgardflyweplads 54 46,1 N 11 56,9 E 128 182
240  SoenderKirbykirke 5 46,2 N 11 58,7 E 128 181
157  Maribodomkirke 5 464 N 11 300 E 132 195
119 Kappelkirle 5 464 N 11 20 E 142 206
212  Rydestation 54 471 N 11 223 E 133 198
103  Hunsebykirk 59 479 N 11 309 E 129 195
215  Saks&ebingkirle 5 480 N 11 381 E 127 191
177  Noerreballekirk 5 48,1 N 11 256 E 130 197

99  Horrebykirle 5 483 N 11 596 E 124 181
238  SoellestedStation 54 486 N 11 16,2 E 132 201 Lolland
170  Nakskvhavn 54 49,7 N 11 84 E 134 205 NybrobroihavnensSOe ende
97  Horbelgkirke 5 49,7 N 12 35 E 1 179
156  Majboellekirle 5 5,0 N 11 441 E 122 189

88  HestehweedfyrFalster 54 50,0 N 12 99 E 121 176

2 Albuefyr 54 501 N 10 57,7 E 138 209
247  Stoklemarkekirle 5 5,2 N 11 219 E 127 199

9 Banholmoestmole 54 50,3 N 11 295 E 125 196

78 Halstedkloster 54 50,8 N 11 136 E 129 203

1 AeroeFlyeplads 54 511 N 10 275 E 154 220

38  EskilstrupJernbanestation 54 514 N 11 53,1 E 119 184
288  \ksterborgkirk 5 51,7 N 11 162 E 127 202

71  Guldbogbrovest 54 523 N 11 448 E 118 189
259  Taarsfaggemolesyd 54 525 N 11 16 E 132 209
178  NrAlsles Lundbyflyweplads 54 526 N 11 50,6 E 117 186
149 Liselundgods 54 530 N 12 09 E 15 180
291  \gsnaeskirk 5 534 N 11 394 E 117 191
179  NrAlslevkirke 5 50 N 11 524 E 114 185
124 Kippingekirle 5 54 N 11 475 E 114 187
100  Horslundekirk 5 55 N 11 130 E 123 205
158 Marthasmindeflyaplads 54 547 N 11 6,1 E 126 208
42 FaarergleGods 54 550 N 10 424 E 139 217 GodsvedRudkoebing
90 HjelmMoen\¢jY 54 555 N 12 152 E 112 172
242  Spodsbjer 5 5,1 N 10 50,0 E 133 215 Havn Faergeleje
135 Kostervigflyweplads 54 579 N 12 11,7 E 107 174
162  MoensKlintHotel 54 580 N 12 329 E 111 162

15 BjerrebyKirle 5 5,1 N 10 362 E 138 221
44  Faroebroen 54 58,1 N 12 01 E 106 181 Nordligedel
252  Storestroemsbro 54 586 N 11 53,8 E 105 184 Nordligeende
155 MaglebykirleMoen 54 590 N 12 291 E 108 164
195 Petersaard 5 02 N 12 6,2 E 102 177 VedLangebaek

297  \brdingbog 55 04 N 11 54,7 E 102 184 Gaasetaarn



107
209
260
283
148
121
217
161
206
273
105
111
33
11
257
49
225
20
244
85
70
21
287
87
258
236
31
138
139
13
181
168
89
246
94
40
60
180
169
200
296

Way Point
IselingenGods
RosenfeldGods
Taasingeflyeplads
\aldemar
Lillendal
KastrupKirle
SctJoarenskirle
Mern
RoenneLufthan
Udbykirle
Hvidkilde
JungsheedKirke
Elsehoved
Beldringe
SvinoeKirle
Frisemaengefly\eplads
Slaebaelk&]T
Braendgaard
StenstrupKirgFyn
HelnaesFyr
Gudme
Brahetrollebay
\&sterEgesbgr
HesselagerGods
Tappernoeje
Snesere
Egeshv
Kwvaerndrup
Kvaerndruprundéersel
BisserupHen
Nybroey
Naestedflyveplads
HillerslesRundloersel
Stigsnaes
Holsteinbay
FakselLadepladsstation
GislerKirke
Nyboder
NaestedStation
Ringedjkryds
\bejstrupAnkomst¥st
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Latitude

55 09 N
55 1,0 N
56 1,0 N
5 1,3 N
55 1,7 N
% 22 N
% 29 N
55 30 N
55 35 N
% 43 N
55 44 N
% 49 N
55 61 N
55 6,4 N
% 66 N
55 6,7 N
55 70 N
5 75 N
5 79 N
55 80 N
55 91 N
55 93 N
55 95 N
55 95 N
55 9,7 N
55 99 N
5% 106 N
55 10,7 N
55 10,9 N
55 12,0 N
55 12,3 N
55 126 N
55 12,7 N

55 12,7 N
5 12,8 N

5513,0 N
% 13,3 N
55 13,8 N
55 139 N
55 14,2 N
55 149 N

Longitude
11 5,6 E
11 526 E
10 33,7 E
10 39,2 E
12 34 E
11 536 E
10 359 E
12 35 E
14 453 E
11 565 E
10 R0 E
12 73 E
10 465 E
11 5,5 E
11 453 E
10 21,7 E
10 335 E
10 235 E
10 30,0 E
9 588 E
10 425 E
10 21,1 E
11 49,1 E
10 48 E
11 588 E
11 5,8 E
10 294 E
10 311 E
10 319 E
11 294 E
11 40,0 E
11 430 E
10 20,1 E

11 146 E
11 278 E
12 97 E
10 36,1 E

11 31,1 E
11 46,0 E
10 295 E
10 116 E

101
101
136
132
99
99
132
97
197
94
133
93
120
90
92
138
128
135
130
155
119
135
86
116
84
84
127
125
124
87
83
81
132
93
86

118
83
78

122

137

Distance Bearing

183
185
223
221
179
185
223
179
118
183
225
176

221
181
191
230
226
230
228
237
225
232
189
224
182
184
230
229
229
203
196
194
234
212
204
173

230
202
192
232
238

Description
GodsiVordingborg

Slot
Gods

VestforSvendborgsundbroen
Kirke

BornholmsLufthavn

Krike

Slot

Kirke

Fyrtaarn

Gods

Stogaard

Kirke
Kirke
Vejkryds
Kirke

SlotvedKvaerndrup Fyn
Jernbanestation

Feergeleje
Gods

Vejkryds

A9 323



295
289
132
130
131
189
204
219

39
207
198

93

54

147
62
239
92
61
276
25
128
245
41
270
16
120
51
22
249
73
72
205
82
133
10
12
134
110
251
265

Way Point
\bejstrup
\&stfynsfly\eplads
KongstedVestAn&gmst
KongstedHanar
KongstedOestArimst
OerbaekKir&
Roedvig
Skaelster
FakseKirle
Roennede
Ranholt
HolmeOlstrup
Gangesbro
AssensFyr
LilleHeddingeKirle
GlamsbjegStation
SoenderHoejrupMasten
HolmeyaardGlaswaerk
Gisselfeldt
Ulse
Dalmose
KnudsheedFyr
StensFyr
Fangelflyweplads
TurupKirke
BoeslundeRundk
Karise
FuglebjegKirke
BrggentwedGods
StoreHeddinge
GundersheholmKirke
GundersieholmGods
Rolstedflyeplads
Hasle
Korsoer
BavelseKirke
BellingeKryds
Korsoerfly\eplads
Juelsbggods
StorebaeltsbroPylonOest
Tommerup
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Latitude

55
55
55
55
55
%
55
55
%
55
55
55
55
55
%
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
%
55
55
%
55
55
%
55
55
55
55
%
55
55
55
55
55

14,9
15,0
15,0
15,1
15,2
15,2
15,3
15,3
15,3
15,5
15,7
15,7
15,8
16,3
16,4
16,7

17,0

17,2
17,3
17,3
17,4

17,4

17,4

17,6

18,0

18,1
18,3
18,3
18,4
18,6

18,8

18,9

19,4

19,8

19,9

20,3
20,3

20,3

20,5

20,6

20,8

Longitude Distance Bearing
N 10 125 E 136 238
N 10 28 E 145 240
N 12 34 E 74 178
N 12 37 E 74 178
N 12 41 E 74 178
N 10 40,2 E 113 229
N 12 227 E 77 163
N 11 175 E 87 212
N 12 73 E 74 175
N 11 59,7 E 74 181
N 10 350 E 116 232
N 11 510 E 74 188
N 11 452 E 75 193
N 9 530 E 152 243
N 12 234 E 76 162
N 10 63 E 140 240
N 10 286 E 120 234
N 11 494 E 72 190
N 11 583 E 70 182
N 12 11 E 70 180
N 11 255 E 79 208
N 10 51,1 E 101 227
N 12 272 E 75 159
N 10 184 E 128 238
N 9 5,0 E 145 243
N 11 172 E 83 214
N 12 126 E 69 170
N 11 329 E 74 204
N 12 04 E 68 181
N 12 232 E 72 161
N 11 40,3 E 71 198
N 11 40,3 E 71 198
N 10 348 E 112 234
N 11 57,7 E 66 183
N 11 85 E 86 220
N 11 386 E 69 200
N 10 189 E 125 240
N 11 146 E 81 217
N 10 46,0 E 102 231
N11 29 E 83 24
N 10 11,3 E 131 242

Description
Svaeeflyvehangar

Jernbanestation
Havnebro

Motorvejsbro
Gods
Jernbanestation
Vej Y Jernbanebro

Tv2Mast
Skorstenen
Gods
Motonejsbro
JernbaneY

Kirke

Jernbanestation

Jernbanestation
Havnebro

JernbaneY



187

63
241
271
274
286
298
167

237
23

166
294
57
227
226
95
58
275
129
201
32
145
126
202
248
14
84
229
232
228
230
175
231
81
176
186
77
174
80

Way Point
Odenserundiersel
Glumsoe
Soerbymagle
Tystrup
Ullersler
\emmele
WedellsbogGods
Naesbyholm
Aarup
Snesle
Charlottedal
AarupJernbanestation
Naesby
\MssenbjegTVmast
Gelsted
SlagelseStation
Slagelse
HoemKirle
Giesgaard
UlriksholmGods
KoelstrupGaard
Ringsted
Ejby
LangesoeSlot
KirkeStillingeKirke
RingstedStation
StoreFrederikslund
BjaeverskovSkovbobanen
HavrebjegStation
SlaglilleHangr
Slaglille\éstAnlomst
SlaglilleAnlomstOest
SlaglillelPOest
NoerreAaby
SlaglillelP\ést
HarndrupKirle
NoerreAabyKryds
Odenselufthanterminalbygning
GyrstingeKirle
NordruplundGods
HaraldstedKirk&
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Latitude

55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55

21,2
21,2
21,6
21,7
21,8
21,9
22,1
22,1
22,5
2.5
22,9

5523,0

55
55
55
55
55
%
55
55
55
55
55
55
%
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
%
55
55
%
55
%

23,2
23,2
23,8
24,4
247
24,7
251
254
25,5
25,6
25,7
26,0
2,2
26,5
26,5
26,6
27,0
27,1
27,1
27,2
27,3
27,6
27,6
27,9
28,2
28,4
29,3
29,4
2,5

N

Z2Z22Z2

N
N

N

Longitude
10 22,7 E
11 41,7
11 264
11 338 E
10 398 E
11 156 E
9 49,2 E
11 36,1
10 30 E
11 51,1 E
11 229
10 32 E
11 38,9
10 82 E
9 54 E
11 20,9
11 24,6
11 46,8 E
11 56,0 E
10 34,2
10 352 E
11 48,8
9 58 E
10 121
11 146 E
11 47,0
11 27,8
12 06 E
11 185 E
11 383 E
11 382 E
11 395 E
11 439
9 52 E
11 338 E
10 12 E
9 5837 E
10 198 E
11 411 E
11 264
11 46,1 E

121
66
72
68

105
78

151
67

138
61
72

137
64

132

141
71
68
59
56

106

105
56

142

126
73
55
64
53
69
57
57
57
55

144
59

135

142

117
52
60
50

Distance Bearing

239
198
211
205
235
218
247
203
245
190
214
245
202
244
246
217
214
195
186
239
239
193
248
245
223
196
214
181

221
205
205
204
199
250
209
249
250
246
204
218
198

Description

Jernbanestation
Kirke

Kirke

Kirke
BrooverMotorvejibyen

Gods
Jernbanestation
Kirke

Bro

Jernbanestation

Motorvej Jernbanekryds

FlyvepladsHangar
Jernbanestation

Vestligebaneende
Oestligebaneende

BrovOerslevUSkvenMotorvejsbroenisydkantenafbyen

Jernbanestation
MotorvejsbroennordforSoroe

Hovedvejundermotorvej



164

96
214
113
193
284
199
285

27
224

65
222
109
211
243
190

18
253
250
213

64
171

17
192
173
263
127
278
254
122
264
272
292
267
208
234
159
255
140
146
163

Way Point
MunlebjergbyKirle
Hoeng
SaershKirke
Jystrup
OtterupKirle
\alsoelille
ReersoeKink
\edde
DianalundJernbanestation
Skjoldenaesholm
Goerlesukkertbrik
Slellebjeg
JarrestadKiek
Rudsedby
Stenlille
OerstedKirk
Bogenseflygplads
StribFyr
StoreMerloese
Saeby®] T
Goerleflyveplads
Niloese
Bogense
OstedKirke
Noerageyaard
Toelloese
Kirkehwalsoe
UndloeseKirk
SwallerupKirke
KattrupGods
Toelloesejernbanestation
UbbyKirke
MndingeKirke
Torbenfeldt
Roerby
S
Melby
SeboelleStation
KwvanloeseKirle
Lerchenb@Gods
Moerloey
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Latitude

%
55
%
55
%
55
%
55
55
55
55
55
%
55
55
%
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
%
55
55
55
%
%
55
55
5]
5]
55
55
55
55
55
%
55
55

30,4
30,4
30,7
30,9
31,2
31,3
31,5
31,9

32,0
32,1

32,2
32,3
32,3
32,4
32,5
32,5
32,5
32,6
32,7
32,7
33,1
33,4
34,1
A1
34,6
34,9
35,7
36,3
36,4
36,6
36,7
37,1
37,5
38,3
38,6
39,0
39,1
39,1
30,1
39,1
39,2

N
N
N

N

N

Longitude
11 31,2 E
11 171
10 104 E
11 52,1
10 242 E
11 50,0 E
11 6,8 E
11 329 E
11 29,9
11 51,2
11 140 E
11 269 E
14 173 E
11 225 E
11 359
12 46 E
10 19 E
9 44 E
11 42,7
11 185 E
11 11,8 E
11 29,7
10 52 E
11 576 E
11 212 E
11 454 E
11 515 E
11 349 E
11 10,7 E
11 224
11 464 E
11 125 E
12 83 E
11 311 E
11 95 E
12 31,3 E
11 63 E
11 175 E
11 40,1 E
11 44 E
11 30,1 E

E

E

56
65
124
46
110
46
72
52
54
44
65
56
148
58
50
42
131
148
46
61
66
52
127
39
57
41
38
44
63
53
38
61
A
44
62
43
65
54
37
66
44

Distance Bearing

214
225
249
192
247
195
233

215
218
194
229
220
106
224
212
175

252
254
205
227
232
219
253
186
228
204
196
218
237
230
204
237
167

225
241

133
243

237
217
244

228

Description
Jernbanestation
Fyn
Kirke
Kirke

Jernbanestation

Jernbanestation

Jernbanestation
Jernbanestation

Jernbanestation
Sjaelland

Kirke
Kirke
OestligstepunktiS6

Hangar
Jernbanestation

Gods

Kirke
StatensLuftfartsvaesenEllerbjergvej
\estligeVe] T

Jernbanestation



112
293
165
118
266
117
153
196
115
114
104
116
125
235

91
256
277

74
210
223
101

79

83

34

50
281
280

29
282

43
142
194
154

30
233
290

45

108
218
67

Way Point
Jyderup
Mskinge
Munkholm
KalundbogRadiostation
Toemmerup
KalundbogDomkirke
LoerenboigSlot
RakleKirke
Kaldredtaerskvest
Kaldredtaersioest
HwedstrupKirle
Kalundbog Kaldred
KirkeHyllingeKirke
SnertingeRundlersel
Holbaek
Svinninge
UlstrupKirle
GundsoemagleKiek
Roesnaesfyr
SkibbyKirle
Hoere
HammerBaké&Faegeleje
HavnsoeHan
EndelaeFlyveplads
FSN\aerloeseHaray
\aerloesebanemidte
\aerloeseankomstegt
Dragsholm
\aerloeseStation
FaarevegjleJernbanestation
Kyndbyvaerlet
OwerDraabyKirle
LyngeKirke
Egebjen
SlangerupKir&
Mg
FFFFIy\eklub
AlleroedFIyweplads
IsteroedRundiersel
SejrbyKirle
GoerloeseflyapladsHangr
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Latitude

55
55
55

55

55

%
55
%
55
55
%
55
%
55
55
55
%
%
55
%
%
55
55

55

55

39,6
39,7
40,4
40,6
40,7
40,8
41,0
41,9
41,9
41,9
41,9
42,0
422
42,7
42,9
43,4
44,0
44,1
44,6
44,9
45,1
45,2
45,3
45,4
45,8

5546,1

55
55
55
55
55
%
%
55
%
55
55
55
55
%
55

46,3
46,3
46,9
47,2
48,8
50,4
50,6
50,7
50,8
51,0
51,1
52,2
52,6
52,9
53,0

N
N
N

22z2Z2z2z22z2222

zZ Z
z Z

pd

z2zzzzz2z2Z22Z2

2222222222222

E

E

Longitude

11 239
11 16,2 E

11 48,7
11 42 E
11 91 E
11 48 E
11 353 E
11 39 E
11 144 E
11 158 E
12 11,7 E
11 155 E
11 533 E
11 230 E

11 425

11 28,0
10 576 E
12 89 E

10 52,1
11 575 E
11 274 E
11 505 E
11 194 E
10 149 E
12 188 E
12 193 E
12 180 E

11 234
12 224 E
11 28,1 E
11 52,7 E
11 59,3 E
12 168 E
11 408 E
12 10,2 E
11 350 E
12 42 E
12 190 E
12 28,7 E
11 86 E
12 13,7 E

Distance Bearing

48
55
30
65
61
64
38
65
55
53
27
54
25
46
30
41
69
2

E 75

19
40
22
47
112
25
25
24
43
27
37
15
9,0
18
23
12
28
82
19
29

14

234
239
206
246
244
246
226
248
243
243
156
243
199
240
221
238
253
159
255
191
242
211
247
261
133
132
133
248
125
247
217
193
118
249
131
254
158
107
99
266
107

Description
Jernbanestation
Kirke
Broen

Kirke

Taerskelpunkt200msydforKalundborgflyvepladsvestende
Taerskelpunkt200msydforKalundborgflyvepladsoestende

Hangar

Jernbanestation
Jernbanestation

Jernbanestation

Svaeeflyvehangar
Midteafbane10 28 beregnetafdetdanskefigaben

Slot

Hoejskorsten

Kirke
Kirke
Hangar

MoellemosgaardHoredbygningvedtilkoersel

Sejroe



66
216
184

220
188
183
47
69
136
269
102
53
172
48
185
46
141
160
197
262
75
86
137
24
261
76
37
68
98
59
143

Way Point
Goerloese
Samsoeflygplads

NyloebingS Trundholmflyeplads

Annebjeggods
SkaeingeKirke
OelstedKirk
NyloebingSStation
Frederiksbay
Groenholttaarn
KregmeKirke
TunoeKirke
HundestedKink
Gadeang
Noeddebokirk
Frederiksaerk
Odderdiergehan
Fredensbar
KvistgaardJernbanestation
MelbyKirke
RamloeseMoelle
TikoebKirke
Gurregj bro
HelsingeKirle
KronbogSlot
Dale

TibirkeKirke
Gurre\éjkryds
EsboenderupKikk
GraestedKir&
HornbaekStation
GillelejeKirke
Laesoeflygplads
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Latitude

55 53,1
55 53,3

55 53,4
55 54,1
% 54,6
% 553
55 55,3
5 56,1

55 56,6
% 56,7
% 57,0
% 57,1
55 58,1
% 58,2
55 58,4
55 58,4
55 58,9
5559,4
% 59,7
56 0,9
% 11
56 1,3
% 14
56 2,3
56 25
% 25
56 2,8
% 32
% 40
56 54
% 7,4
57 16,6

N
N
N

Z2zZ2Z22Z222

Z

zZ2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z22z2Z2z222z2z2Z2z2222222Z2

Longitude
12 11,6
10 36,6
11 35,2
11 40,1
12 9,1
12 4,4
11 404
12 18,1
12 229
12 2,9
10 26,7
11 51,6
12 174
12 20,3
12 14
11 18,0
12 23,8
12 30,2
11 58,1
12 71
12 27,2
12 314
12 11,8
12 37,3
12 27,3
12 6,4
12 31,5
12 20,6
12 16,8
12 276
12 18,6
11 0,0

Distance Bearing

E 11

E 88
E 27

E 22
E 83
E 33
E 22
E 18
E 23

E 33
98
11
18
21
59
45
24
31
9,0
12
29
33
16
40
30
15
34
25
23
33
29
163

MMmmm T Tmmmm™mmmm  mmmm

m

109
268
263
265
98
88
271
84
83
31
273
289
72
74

278
73
75

339
30
68
70
44
70
63

66
54
45
55
39
338

Description
Kirke

Slot
Flyveplads

VejTinordoestlighjoerneafbyen
Kirke

Slot

Vejkryds

VestforNygaard



